

## Submitted Questions and Answers for

RFP 23F-0928 Lease Purchase Financing

**NOTE:** Questions below are taken verbatim from correspondences received by Mohave. There are no corrections to grammatical or spelling errors. However, personal names will be replaced by a personal pronoun, business names will be replaced by the term "firm," and any numerical values associated with a cost are replaced by "XX."

## **Questions and Answers:**

- **September 1, 2023 Question:** Regarding the below solicitation, can you please provide the bid specifications/RFP documents? Bid title: Lease Purchase Financing Bid # 23F-0928.
- **September 1, 2023 Mohave Answer:** Mohave's solicitations are provided through a third party online bidding platform, OpenGov Procurement. You may obtain the solicitation documents only from OpenGov. If you do not have an account with OpenGov, go to: https://secure.procurenow.com/portal/mesc, and follow the instructions for registering. If you have any issues opening an account or obtaining the documents, you will need to contact OpenGov for assistance.
- **September 12, 2023 Question:** The bid asks for each section to be placed after numeric tabs. Is there some type of tab insert capability?
- September 12, 2023 Mohave Answer: A "tab" will be a blank sheet labeled for the section being responded to; for example, for section Tab 1a, there will be a sheet preceding the section with "Tab 1a" and nothing else written on it and so on for each section.

There were no other answers provided to questions submitted past the RFP's published Deadline for Questions: (Thursday, September 21, 2023).

Updated 9/12/23: MJ